@ HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

BEHAMMER DRILL 1991220
Model DH 22VD (E2)




PARTS DH 22vD
'L%"f' CODE NO. DESCRIPTION u:‘;gb REMARKS

1| 301-881 FRONT CAP 1

2 302- 049 GRIP 1

3| 301-874 | NEEDLE HOLDER 1

4 301-675 C — TYPE SPRING 1

5 301-883 OIL SEAL 1

[i] 302-078 GEAR COVER 1

7 | 302-210 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D5X80 4

8 | 301-857 | RUBBER SEAL 1

9| 959-150 | STEELBALL D8.35 (10 PCS)) 1
10 | 301-684 O — RING (S — 30) i
11 | 302-050 | CHANGE LEVER 1
12 | 301-685 SPRING (C) 1
13 ] 939-547 | RETAINING RING FOR D20 SHAFT (10 PCS.) 1
14 | 600-4CM | BALL BEARING 8904CM 1
15 | 986-147 | RETAINING RING FOR D37 HOLE 1
16 | 301-873 | NEEDLE ROLLER 2
17 | 959-154 | STEEL BALL D5.558 (10 PCS.) 4
18 301-676 CYLINDER 1
19, 301-677 SECOND GEAR 1
20 | 301-678 SPRING (A) 1
21 301-679 WASHER (A) 1
22 | 948-310 | RETAINING RING FOR D30 SHAFT 1
23 | 301-871 SECOND HAMMER 1
24A 301-872 O — RING (B) 1
25 | 301-680 O — RING (FPM 810) 1
28 301-669 STRIKER 1
27 | 301-670 | O —RING (A) 1
28 | 301-668 PISTON 1
28 | 301-666 PISTON PIN 1
30 | 301-667 WASHER (C) 2
31| 301-656 | INNER COVER 1
32 | 876-796 O — RING (P — 22) 1
33 | 608-DDM | BALL BEARING 808DDMC2EPS2S 1
34 | 982-631 WASHER (A) 2
35 | 302-110 CASING (B) 1
368.| 301-664 _ SPRING (B) 1
37 | 301-658 | SECOND SHAFT 1
38 | 301-658 | WASHER (B) 1
39 | 301-680 | CLUTCH SPRING 1
40 | 301-8661 CLUTCH 1
41 | 992-912 O — RING (S — 8) 1
42 | 301-862 | RECIPROCATING BEARING 1
43 301-68865 FIRST GEAR 1
44 | 944-109 | FEATHER KEY 3X3X8 1
45 301-663 SPACER 1
46 | 626-VVM | BALL BEARING 828VVMC2ERPS2S 1
47 302- 371 O - RING 1
48 | 302-113 | SEALPLATE 1
49 302- 111 DUST FAN 1
50 | 302-112 | DUST SHAFT 1
51 | ©93-052 | DUST WASHER 1

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

02 — 91



PARTS DH 22vD
rLEo“ CODE NO. DESCRIPTION u:%o REMARKS

52 | 600-1DD | BALL BEARING 8001DDUCMPS2S 1

53 | 302-108 | CASING (A) 1

54 | 302-114 | RUBBER SLEEVE 1

55 | 360-161C | ARMATURE 110V — 115V 1

55 360-1681D ARMATURE 120V — 127V 1

55 | 380-161E | ARMATURE 220V 1

55 360- 181F ARMATURE 230V — 240V 1

55 | 380-161G | ARMATURE 220V 1 | FOR ITA,FRG,FRA HOL,DEN,FIN,SWE.AUT,
NOR,SUI

55 | 360-161H | ARMATURE 230V — 240V 1 | FOR NZLAUS,GBR

55 360-161J ARMATURE 110V 1 | FOR GBR

56 | 301-855 | FAN GUIDE ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.57

57 | 904-343 | RUBBER BUSHING 2

58 | 340-188C | STATOR (C) 110V — 115V 1

58 | 340-188D | STATOR (C) 120V — 127V 1

58 | 340-188G | STATOR (C) 220V 1 | FOR INA.SYR.ITA.FRG,FRA HOL,DEN.FIN,
SWE,AUT.NOR,SUI

58 | 340-188H | STATOR (C) 230V — 240V 1 | FOR SIN.KUW.NGU.NZLAUS.GBR SAF

50 | 608-VVM | BALL BEARING 808VVMC2EPS2L 1

60 | 302-051 | HOUSING 1

61 NAME PLATE 1

62 | 302-074 | DUST COLLECTION ADAPTER ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.83 — 85A.87 — 90

83 302-077 NOZZLE SEAL 1

64 | 302-075 | RUBBER CAP 1

654 302-078 | HOSE ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.80

864 302-048 | DUST BAG ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.85

67 | 301-853 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X20 3

68 | 302-052 | HANDLE COVER 1

89 301 - 800 SPEED CONTROL SWITCH ASS'Y (2P)110V — 127V 1 INCLUD.B1

89 302- 053 SPEED CONTROL SWITCH ASS’Y (2P)220V — 240V 1 INCLUD.91

70 | 301-688 | INTERNAL WIRE (B) 1

71 | 301-689 | INTERNAL WIRE (B) 1

72| 999-080 | CARBON BRUSH (AUTO STOP TYPE) (1 PAIR) | 2

73 | 955-203 | BRUSH HOLDER 2

74 HITACHI LABEL 1

75 | 081-373 | TUBE (D) 2 | FOR CORD

76 | 930-153 | SUPPORT (B) 1 | FOR NZL.GBR SAF.FRG.FRA HOL FIN.SWE.
AUT,NOR,ITA DEN

77 | 984-273 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1

78 | 302-054 | CHOKE COIL (A) 1 | FOR NZL.GBR SAF.ITA FRG,FRA DEN.SWE,
NOR.SUI

78 | 302-055 | CHOKE COIL (A) 1 | FOR HOLFINAUT

70 | 302-058 | CHOKE COIL (8) 1 | FOR NZL.GBR SAF.ITAFRG FRA DEN.SWE.
NOR,SUI

79 | 302-057 | CHOKE COIL (B) 1 | FOR HOLFINAUT

80 | 884-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) DaX18 2

81 937-631 CORD CLIP 1

82 280- 193 CORD ARMOR D10.2 1

82 930~ 487 CORD ARMOR D8.2 1

83 | 500-238Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)

83 | 500-235Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2)FOR INA.SUR

02 — 91

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS



__O_PT|0NAL ACCESSORIES DH 22VD
'L%'_" CODE NO. DESCRIPTION u';:b REMARKS
601 | 303-819 | TAPER ADAPTER A (SDS PLUS) 1
802 | 303-820 | TAPER ADAPTER B (SDS PLUS) 1 ’
803 | 303-624 | CHUCK ADAPTER (SDS PLUS) 1
6804 303-621 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W3/8X160L 1
805 302- 975 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W5/18X2680 1
606 302-976 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W1/4X280L 1
607 303-6822 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS) W3/8X1680L 1
608 302-978 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS} W5/18X280 1
608 302-979 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS) W1/4X280L 1
610 | 944-477 | COTTER 1
611 | 302-741 | PAPER DUST BAG (10 PCS) 1
812 | o71-787 | DUST CUP 1
613 | 303-203 | DUST COLLECTOR (A) ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.614 - 621
814 | 988-803 | DUST COVER 1
615 | 086-804 | SEAL COVER 1
618 | 948-310 | RETAINING RING FOR D30 SHAFT 1
617 | ©58-083 | WASHER 1
618 | 986-805 | OUTER RACE 1
819 | 959-150 | STEEL BALL D8.35 (10 PCS.) 19
620 | 986-808 | SOCKET 1
621 | 303-204 | SOCKET ADAPTER 1
822 | 303-820 | DRILL CHUCK ADAPTER SET (SDS PLUS) 1 | INCLUD.623 — 625
623 | 303-623 | CHUCK ADAPTER (SDS PLUS) 1
624 | 950-275 | DRILL CHUCK 13VLR 1
625 | 981-122 | SPECIAL SCREW M8X22 1
826 303-044 CHEMICAL ANCHOR ADAPTER (SDS) 12.7MMX890L 1
827 303-045 CHEMICAL ANCHOR ADAPTER (SDS)19.0MMX100L 1
628 | 303-048 | BULL POINT (SDS) 250MM (ROUND TYPE) 1 T
629 302- 9876 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W1/4X260L 1
630 302-975 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W5/18X2680 1
631 302-974 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER A (SDS) W3/8X260L 1
832 | 302-979 | ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS) W1/4X260L 1
833 302-978 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS) W5/16X280 1
634 302-977 ANCHOR SETTING ADAPTER B (SDS) W3/ax200L 1
635 | 303-332 | HAMMER DRILL CHUCK SET 13MM 1 | INCLUD.638.637
638 | 303-335 | RUBBER CAP 1
837 303-334 CHUCK HANDLE 1

02 — 91

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS




PARTS DH 22VD
_rrrf? CODE NO. DESCRIPTION br;%o REMARKS

83 | 500-394Z | CORD 1_| (CORD ARMOR D10.2)FOR SYR

83 | 500-408Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2)FOR GBR,SAF

83 | 500-249Z | CORD 1_| (CORD ARMOR D8.2)FOR USA

83 | 500-390Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)FOR ITA.FRG FRA,

HOL DEN,FIN.SWE.AUT.NOR

83 | 500-391Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)FOR SU!

83 | 500-227Z | CORD 1_| (CORD ARMOR D8.2)FOR NGU,NZL

83 | 500-224Z | CORD 1_| (CORD ARMOR D10.2)FOR_SIN,KUW

83 | 500-408Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)FOR AUS

84 | 302-372 | FELT 1

85 | 302-386 | RAIL 1

86 | 302-488 | EARTH TERMINAL 1

87 | 301-801 | WING BOLT M8X27 1

88 | 303-159 | KNOB BOLT M4X255 1

89 | 872-470 | O —RING (S — 28) 1

80 | 873-085 | O — RING (P — 16) 1

91 | 303-781 | REVERSING SWITCH 1

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

IL%M CODE NO. _ DESCRIPTION UggD REMARKS
501 302-373 CASE 1
502 | 302-073 SIDE HANDLE ASS'Y 1 { INCLUD.504
503 | 302-374 CAP 1
504 | 303-160 KNOB BOLT M8X53 1

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

02 - 91





